City of North Port NORTH PORT, FL 34286

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0916 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/17/2024 In control: City Commission Regular Meeting

On agenda: 7/9/2024 Final action:

Title: Approve the Second Amendment to Contract No. 2020-56 School Crossing Guard Services for
Purposes of Increasing the Hourly Billing Rate from $21.30 an Hour to $28.30 an Hour.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Second Amendment Contract, 2. First Amendment to Agreement No. 2021-17, 3. Contract for
School Crossing Guard Services, 4. Letter Requesting Rate Increase, 5. Florida Division of
Corporations Document - Waterfield, 6. Florida Division of Corporations Document - Action Labor, 7.
Florida Division of Corporations Document - Staffing Connection

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the North Port Commission
FROM: A. Jerome Fletcher II, ICMA-CM, MPA, City Manager

TITLE: Approve the Second Amendment to Contract No. 2020-56 School Crossing Guard
Services for Purposes of Increasing the Hourly Billing Rate from $21.30 an Hour to
$28.30 an Hour.

Recommended Action

Approve the Second Amendment to Contract No. 2020-56 for School Crossing Guard Services for Purposes of Increasing
the Hourly Billing Rate from $21.30 an hour to $28.30 an hour.

Background Information

In July 2020, the Commission approved the Agreement for School Crossing Guard Services with Waterfield Florida
Staffing, LLC d/b/a Action Labor of Florida d/b/a Staffing Connection (“Contractor”) for an initial term of three years. At the
beginning of the third year, the Commission approved the first amendment to the contract approving a rate increase from

$17.50 to $21.30.

Pursuant to the terms of the original contract, the Contractor and City Manager renewed the contract for an additional two
-year term. The Contractor is currently requesting a rate increase from $21.30 an hour to $28.30 an hour. The rate
change is requested due to the cost of living and the Florida minimum wage increase.

The Second Amendment has been reviewed by the City Attorney and is legally correct as to form.

Strategic Plan

Maintain the adopted level of health and public safety services.

City of North Port Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 24-0916, Version: 1

Financial Impact

The total financial impact is estimated to be $295,452.00. Budgeted funds for these services for the current fiscal year are
in account number 001-2100-521-34-00. Funding for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 are contingent upon approval of the budget.

Procurement
Not Applicable.

Attachments:

Prepared by:

Nooabkwd -~

Second Amendment to Contract No. 2020-56
First Amendment to Agreement No. 2021-17
Contract for School Crossing Guard Services
Letter Requesting Rate Increase

Division of Corporations - Waterfield

Division of Corporations - Action Labor
Division of Corporations - Staffing Connection

Christopher Morales, Deputy Chief of Police

Department Director: Todd R. Garrison, Chief of Police

City of North Port

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

